OTTERBEIN UNIVERSITY

CARDINALS
(18-5, 6-0 OAC)

MUSKINGUM UNIVERSITY

FIGHTIN MUSKIES
(21-3, 5-1 OAC)

Vs.

8/31
8/31
9/1
9/1
9/7
9/7
9/8
9/8
9/14
9/14
9/15
9/15
9/18
9/22
9/22
9/27
9/29
10/2
10/6
10/10
10/13
10/13
10/16
10/20
10/20
10/23
10/26
10/27

RIKE CENTER - WEsTeERrVILLE, OHIO - Oct. 20

2018 SCHEDULE

HANOVER

#4 WITTENBERG

vs. Wash. & Jefferson
vs. Washington & Lee
vs. Tufts

at #8 Emory

vs. Whitworth

vs. Transylvania

vs. Franklin

vs. Trine

at Ohio Wesleyan

vs. Grove City

at Mount Vernon Nazarene
vs. Mount St. Joseph
vs. Case Western

at Kenyon

at Mount Union *

at Marietta *
BALDWIN WALLACE *
JOHN CARROLL *

at Heidelberg *

vs. Albion

at Wilmington *
MUSKINGUM *

#5 THOMAS MORE
OHIO NORTHERN *
at Capital *

at Wittenberg *

HOME GAMES IN BOLD
vs. = neutral matches
* denotes Ohio Athletic Conference match

Scan this QR
code with a smart
phone to access
live stats.

MATCH PREVIEW:

Otterbein and Muskingum get set for a key morning showdown,
with the result having big implications atop the OAC standings.
The Cardinals remain a full game ahead of the field with three to
play, but will take on both second-place teams throughout the next
few days.

Otterbein remained perfect in league play Tuesday night with a
quick 25-8, 25-20, 25-16 victory at Wilmington. Setter Andrea
Miller, nearing 4,000 career assists, remains top-10 nationally in
the category while leading hitter Hadley Sterett is 14th across the
across in kills per set (4.25).

The Muskies have shown great improvement under now third-year
head coach Hallie Donathan, who led the squad to a 20-6 record
last fall and now has another 20-win season already under her belt.
Muskingum’s only OAC loss was a 3-0 defeat against ONU, but the
Muskies have since bounced back with victories over Mount Union
(3-0), Baldwin Wallace (3-2) and Capital (3-1).

Brook Fatheree ranks second behind Sterett in the OAC with 3.85
kills per set, while setter Erin Dickson is third with an average of
10.56 helpers per frame. Dickson, the reigning OAC Player of the
Week, also has 21 service aces this year.

Otterbein escaped in a five-set thriller last season in New Concord,
prevailing by scores of 26-28, 25-22, 25-20, 26-28, 15-8. Former
Cardinal Morgan Lowenkamp had 20 kills while Miller, Sterett and
Ashlyn Leon all recorded double-doubles.

OAC STANDINGS

Conference Overall
OTTERBEIN 6-0 18-5
Muskingum 5-1 21-3
Ohio Northern 5-1 16-7
Baldwin Wallace 4-2 24-3
Mount Union 4-2 21-3
Heidelberg 3-3 17-8
Marietta 2-4 11-15
John Carroll 1-5 14-11
Wilmington 0-6 7-18
Capital 0-6 0-22




SENIOR DAY

Hadley Sterett (#1)
Outside Hitter
Huron, Ohio

Major: Communication Studies

Plans After College: Coaching and athletic administration

Andrea Miller (#3)
Setter
Grove City, Ohio

Major: Allied Health

Plans After College: Get a job and make money ... hopefully
in ABA (applied behavior analysis) therapy

Alana King-Mendenhall (#6)
Middle Hitter
Columbus, Ohio

Major: Marketing

Plans After College: Find a marketing position in the retail
and/or makeup industry




SENIOR DAY

Kalyn Schroer (#23)

Defensive Specialist
New Knoxville, Ohio

Major: Communication Design

Plans After College: Work as a freelancer and in a design or
marketing firm

Olivia Harris (#24)
Defensive Specialist / Outside Hitter

Athens, Ohio

Major: Business Administration

Plans After College: Remain in Columbus and pursue a
management position

“These five ladies have acquired so many experiences throughout their last four years in college and
have certainly helped bring our program back to the forefront. The group has different types of players
who have taken on different roles at different times, so I am certainly proud of their ability to remain
together and win a lot of volleyball matches. Watching them achieve high potential on the court and
seeing their faces during celebration is rewarding, but I am even more excited about who they have
become as young adults. I am confident each of them will maintain their special work ethic throughout
life and find their own individual success in whatever they choose to do. Best of luck and thank you!!”

- Head Coach Monica Wright




OTTERBEIN (18-5, 6-0 OAC)

2
°

Name Yr. Pos. . Hometown / High School
Hadley Sterett Sr. OH Huron / Huron
Hillary Sterett So. DS Huron / Huron
Andrea Miller Sr. S Grove City / Grove City
Emily Shuk So. MB Tipp City / Tippecanoe
Alana King-Mendenhall Sr. MH Columbus / North International
Bethany Eippert Ir. OH Milford / Milford
Tate Eppard So. MH Greenwood Village, Colo. / Cherry Creek
Dana Wynkoop Fr. S Troy / Troy
Emma Linehan Fr. MH Powell / Worthington Christian
Kate Fisher Fr. Plainfield, Ind. / Plainfield
Dasha Bruyako So. OH Gahanna / Lincoln
Taylor Belcher So. Marengo / Highland
Avery Haley Ir. OH West Jefferson / West Jefferson
Julia Vermilion Fr. OH Pickerington / North
Ashlyn Leon Ir. . Dublin / Scioto
Julianne Hodge Fr. DS Massillon / Jackson
Kalyn Schroer Sr. DS New Knoxville / New Knoxville
Olivia Harris Sr. Athens / Athens
Morgan Meyers Fr. DS Johnstown / Johnstown-Monroe

OO NOODWNPRE

=
= O

WNNNR R REP PR
OPWNONO WU D

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach: Monica Wright (12th season)
Assistant Coaches: Megan Mills

MUSKINGUM (21-3, 5-1 OA()

Name Pos. Yr. Ht. Hometown / High School
Jessica Cottle OH So. 5-6 Lore City / Meadowbrook
Carson Miller MH Fr. Crooksville / Crooksville
Miranda Plumly OH Sr. Barnesville / Barnesville
Kamryn Smith So. Racine / Southern

Allison Cramer Ir. Warsaw / River View

Aryn Recker Fr. Lima / Lima Temple Christian
Maddie Sikorski So. Pickerington / Central
Brooke Fatheree So. New Concord / John Glenn
Grace Lawrie Fr. Indianapolis / Roncalli

Katie Golden Fr. Galloway / Central Crossing
Jada Briggs Ir. Columbus / Centennial
Claire Roscoe Fr. Shaker Heights / Beaumont
Jordan Youngs Sr. North Lima / South Range
Cameron Romo . Delaware / Buckeye Valley
Kaitlin Goedde So. Cincinnati / Mother of Mercy
Brynn Guist So. Louisville / Louisville

Erin Dickson . New Concord / John Glenn

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach: Hallie Donathan (3rd Season)
Assistant Coaches: Taylour Fatheree




