# MUSKINGUM UNIVERSITY FIGHTIN' MUSKIES (21-3, 5-1 OAC)

VS.

CARDINALS
(18-5, 6-0 OAC)

# RIKE CENTER - WESTERVILLE, OHIO - Oct. 20

	2018 SCHEDULE	
8/31	HANOVER	W 3-2
8/31	#4 WITTENBERG	L 3-0
9/1	vs. Wash. & Jefferson	W 3-0
9/1	vs. Washington & Lee	W 3-1
9/7	vs. Tufts	L 3-2
9/7	at #8 Emory	L 3-0
9/8	vs. Whitworth	W 3-1
9/8	vs. Transylvania	L 3-0
9/14	vs. Franklin	W 3-0
9/14	vs. Trine	W 3-0
9/15	at Ohio Wesleyan	W 3-1
9/15	vs. Grove City	W 3-0
9/18	at Mount Vernon Nazarene	W 3-1
9/22	vs. Mount St. Joseph	W 3-0
9/22	vs. Case Western	W 3-0
9/27	at Kenyon	W 3-0
9/29	at Mount Union *	W 3-0
10/2	at Marietta *	W 3-0
10/6	<b>BALDWIN WALLACE</b> *	W 3-1
10/10	JOHN CARROLL *	W 3-1
10/13	at Heidelberg *	W 3-2
10/13	vs. Albion	L 3-0
10/16	at Wilmington *	W 3-0
10/20	MUSKINGUM *	11 a.m.
10/20	#5 THOMAS MORE	3 p.m.
10/23	OHIO NORTHERN *	7 p.m.
10/26	at Capital *	7 p.m.
10/27	at Wittenberg *	11 a.m.

#### **HOME GAMES IN BOLD**

vs. = neutral matches

\* denotes Ohio Athletic Conference match

Scan this QR code with a smart phone to access live stats.



#### MATCH PREVIEW:

Otterbein and Muskingum get set for a key morning showdown, with the result having big implications atop the OAC standings. The Cardinals remain a full game ahead of the field with three to play, but will take on both second-place teams throughout the next few days.

Otterbein remained perfect in league play Tuesday night with a quick 25-8, 25-20, 25-16 victory at Wilmington. Setter Andrea Miller, nearing 4,000 career assists, remains top-10 nationally in the category while leading hitter Hadley Sterett is 14th across the across in kills per set (4.25).

The Muskies have shown great improvement under now third-year head coach Hallie Donathan, who led the squad to a 20-6 record last fall and now has another 20-win season already under her belt. Muskingum's only OAC loss was a 3-0 defeat against ONU, but the Muskies have since bounced back with victories over Mount Union (3-0), Baldwin Wallace (3-2) and Capital (3-1).

Brook Fatheree ranks second behind Sterett in the OAC with 3.85 kills per set, while setter Erin Dickson is third with an average of 10.56 helpers per frame. Dickson, the reigning OAC Player of the Week, also has 21 service aces this year.

Otterbein escaped in a five-set thriller last season in New Concord, prevailing by scores of 26-28, 25-22, 25-20, 26-28, 15-8. Former Cardinal Morgan Lowenkamp had 20 kills while Miller, Sterett and Ashlyn Leon all recorded double-doubles.

### **OAC STANDINGS**

	Conference	Overall
OTTERBEIN	6-0	18-5
Muskingum	5-1	21-3
Ohio Northern	5-1	16-7
Baldwin Wallace	4-2	24-3
Mount Union	4-2	21-3
Heidelberg	3-3	17-8
Marietta	2-4	11-15
John Carroll	1-5	14-11
Wilmington	0-6	7-18
Capital	0-6	0-22

# SENIOR DAY



Hadley Sterett (#1)
Outside Hitter
Huron, Ohio

Major: Communication Studies

Plans After College: Coaching and athletic administration



Andrea Miller (#3)
Setter
Grove City, Ohio

Major: Allied Health

Plans After College: Get a job and make money ... hopefully

in ABA (applied behavior analysis) therapy



**Alana King-Mendenhall (#6)**Middle Hitter
Columbus, Ohio

Major: Marketing

Plans After College: Find a marketing position in the retail

and/or makeup industry

# SENIOR DAY



Kalyn Schroer (#23)
Defensive Specialist
New Knoxville, Ohio

Major: Communication Design

Plans After College: Work as a freelancer and in a design or

marketing firm



Olivia Harris (#24)
Defensive Specialist / Outside Hitter
Athens, Ohio

Major: Business Administration

Plans After College: Remain in Columbus and pursue a

management position

"These five ladies have acquired so many experiences throughout their last four years in college and have certainly helped bring our program back to the forefront. The group has different types of players who have taken on different roles at different times, so I am certainly proud of their ability to remain together and win a lot of volleyball matches. Watching them achieve high potential on the court and seeing their faces during celebration is rewarding, but I am even more excited about who they have become as young adults. I am confident each of them will maintain their special work ethic throughout life and find their own individual success in whatever they choose to do. Best of luck and thank you!!"

# **OTTERBEIN (18-5, 6-0 OAC)**

No.	Name	Yr.	Pos.	Ht.	Hometown / High School
1	Hadley Sterett	Sr.	ОН	6-0	Huron / Huron
2	Hillary Sterett	So.	DS	5-4	Huron / Huron
3	Andrea Miller	Sr.	S	5-5	Grove City / Grove City
4	Emily Shuk	So.	MB	6-1	Tipp City / Tippecanoe
6	Alana King-Mendenhall	Sr.	MH	5-11	Columbus / North International
7	Bethany Eippert	Jr.	ОН	5-9	Milford / Milford
8	Tate Eppard	So.	MH	5-11	Greenwood Village, Colo. / Cherry Creek
9	Dana Wynkoop	Fr.	S	5-5	Troy / Troy
10	Emma Linehan	Fr.	MH	6-2	Powell / Worthington Christian
11	Kate Fisher	Fr.	OH/DS	5-9	Plainfield, Ind. / Plainfield
14	Dasha Bruyako	So.	ОН	5-9	Gahanna / Lincoln
15	Taylor Belcher	So.	S/OH	5-6	Marengo / Highland
16	Avery Haley	Jr.	ОН	5-9	West Jefferson / West Jefferson
17	Julia Vermilion	Fr.	ОН	5-10	Pickerington / North
18	Ashlyn Leon	Jr.	Lib.	5-5	Dublin / Scioto
22	Julianne Hodge	Fr.	DS	5-8	Massillon / Jackson
23	Kalyn Schroer	Sr.	DS	5-3	New Knoxville / New Knoxville
24	Olivia Harris	Sr.	OH/DS	5-7	Athens / Athens
30	Morgan Meyers	Fr.	DS	5-8	Johnstown / Johnstown-Monroe



### **COACHING STAFF**

**Head Coach:** Monica Wright (12th season)

**Assistant Coaches:** Megan Mills

# **MUSKINGUM (21-3, 5-1 OAC)**

No.	Name	Pos.	Yr.	Ht.	Hometown / High School
1	Jessica Cottle	ОН	So.	5-6	Lore City / Meadowbrook
2	Carson Miller	MH	Fr.	5-11	Crooksville / Crooksville
7	Miranda Plumly	OH	Sr.	5-10	Barnesville / Barnesville
8	Kamryn Smith	DS/L	So.	5-3	Racine / Southern
9	Allison Cramer	OH/DS	Jr.	5-7	Warsaw / River View
11	Aryn Recker	DS	Fr.	5-5	Lima / Lima Temple Christian
12	Maddie Sikorski	DS/L	So.	5-6	Pickerington / Central
13	Brooke Fatheree	ОН	So.	5-8	New Concord / John Glenn
14	Grace Lawrie	DS	Fr.	5-5	Indianapolis / Roncalli
17	Katie Golden	OH	Fr.	5-11	Galloway / Central Crossing
18	Jada Briggs	MH	Jr.	5-11	Columbus / Centennial
20	Claire Roscoe	MH	Fr.	5-9	Shaker Heights / Beaumont
21	Jordan Youngs	DS/L	Sr.	5-5	North Lima / South Range
22	Cameron Romo	S	Fr.	5-7	Delaware / Buckeye Valley
25	Kaitlin Goedde	OH	So.	5-9	Cincinnati / Mother of Mercy
32	Brynn Guist	OH/MH	So.	5-8	Louisville / Louisville
35	Erin Dickson	S	So.	5-9	New Concord / John Glenn



### **COACHING STAFF**

**Head Coach:** Hallie Donathan (3rd Season) **Assistant Coaches:** Taylour Fatheree